dated 30.12.2025 received from State Bank of India, SME Branch, Sanjay Place, Agra, for enhancement of the 
Company’s Export Packing Credit (EPC) facility. The said sanction provides for enhancement of the EPC 
facility by Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore only), increasing the total EPC limit from Rs. 
430,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Crore only) to Rs. 530,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred 
Thirty Crore only), subject to the terms and conditions as stipulated in the sanction letter. The Board has further 
authorized the designated officials of the Company to execute all necessary agreements, documents, deeds, and 
writings, including creation or modification of charge(s), as may be required in connection with the aforesaid

[...]

Enhancement / Continuation of Credit Facilities from YES Bank Limited, Sanjay Place, Agra 

The Board of Directors of the Company considered and approved the enhancement of the Company’s existing 
credit facilities from YES Bank Limited, Sanjay Place, Agra, aggregating to Rs. 350,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three 
Hundred Fifty Crore only), which includes an enhancement of Rs. 110,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Ten Crore only) over the earlier sanctioned limit of Rs. 240,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Forty Crore 
only), on such terms and conditions, including interest, security, margin requirements, and documentation, as 
specified in the respective sanction letters. The Board further authorized the designated officials of the Company 
to finalize the terms, execute all necessary loan and security documents, create or modify charge(s), and to do all